
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA 

 
 

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC., 
MYLAN SPECIALTY L.P., and MYLAN INC., 
 

Plaintiffs, 
 
v. 
 
SANOFI-AVENTIS U.S. LLC, SANOFI S.A., 
AVENTIS PHARMA S.A., and SANOFI-
AVENTIS PUERTO RICO INC., 
 

Defendants. 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 Civil Action No. 2:23-cv-00836-MRH 
 
 Judge Mark R. Hornak 

 
 
 

 
NOTICE OF INTENT NOT TO FILE AN AMENDED COMPLAINT 

Pursuant to the Court’s January 27, 2026, Order (ECF No. 82), Mylan Pharmaceuticals 

Inc., Mylan Specialty L.P., and Mylan Inc. (collectively, “Plaintiffs”) respectfully submit this 

Notice to inform the Court that Plaintiffs do not, at this time, intend to file an amended complaint 

as to the Sherman Act Section 2 claim based solely on a product hop theory. Plaintiffs respectfully 

reserve their right to seek leave to file amended claims at a later date—including, for example and 

without limitation, as to a product hop theory—should information provided in discovery provide 

a basis for doing so.   

Dated: February 26, 2026  WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI  
     Professional Corporation 
 
     By:  /s/ Evan L. Seite                                   
      Evan L. Seite (admitted pro hac vice) 

650 Page Mill Road 
Palo Alto, California 94304 
Telephone: (650) 493-9300 
Facsimile: (866) 974-7329 
Email: eseite@wsgr.com  
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Seth C. Silber (admitted pro hac vice) 

      Brendan J. Coffman (admitted pro hac vice) 
      Rachel G. Gray (admitted pro hac vice) 
      WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 
      Professional Corporation 

1700 K Street, NW, Fifth Floor 
      Washington, D.C. 20006 
      Telephone: (202) 973-8800 
      Facsimile: (866) 974-7329 
      Email: ssilber@wsgr.com 
      Email: bcoffman@wsgr.com 
      Email: rgray@wsgr.com 

Stuart A. Williams (PA Bar No. 28063) 
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 
Professional Corporation 
31 West 52nd Street, Fifth Floor 
New York, NY 10019 
Telephone: (212) 999-5800 
Facsimile: (866) 974-7329 
Email: swilliams@wsgr.com  
 
Melissa E. Mills (admitted pro hac vice) 
Ariel Christen Green Anaba (admitted pro hac vice) 
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 
Professional Corporation 
953 East Third Street, Suite 100 
Los Angeles, California 90013 
Telephone: (323) 210-2900 
Facsimile: (866) 974-7329 
Email: mmills@wsgr.com 
Email: aanaba@wsgr.com 
 
John A. Schwab (PA Bar No. 89596) 
JOHN A. SCHWAB ATTORNEY AT LAW, LLC 
300 Koppers Building 
436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 300 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 
Telephone: (412) 235-9150 
Email: jas@johnschwablaw.com 
 
Counsel for Plaintiffs Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc., 
Mylan Specialty L.P., and Mylan Inc. 
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